

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34715/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2013 in WP No.8084/2013
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJIT KUMAR ROUTRAY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 21675 of 2013

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 21676 of 2013

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 21749 of 2013

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 21850 of 2013

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 21883 of 2013

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 21899 of 2013

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 21929 of 2013

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 21938 of 2013

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 21991 of 2013

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 21994 of 2013

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22038 of 2013

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22039 of 2013

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22041 of 2013

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22042 of 2013

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22043 of 2013

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22062 of 2013

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22067 of 2013

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22070 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22076 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22083 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22088 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22124 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22156 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22163 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22165 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22208 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22211 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22216 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22217 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22218 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22229 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22251 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22253 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22255 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22256 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22257 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22258 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22259 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22260 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22261 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22266 of 2013
(With applns. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22272 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22274 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22281 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22286 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22290 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22293 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22298 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22299 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22300 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22303 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22304 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22305 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22372 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22374 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22376 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22378 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22387 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22392 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22395 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22416 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22418 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22420 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22421 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22424 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22426 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22429 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22432 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22434 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22437 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22440 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22445 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22461 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22493 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22494 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22495 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22542 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22716 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22720 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22721 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22724 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22733 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22736 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22738 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22742 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 430 of 2014
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22415 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22282 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
in all matters Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.
except CC No. 430/14

in CC No. 430/14 Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
SLP 34715/2013 Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kr. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. R.M. Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Patnaik, Adv.

SLP 34715/2013 Mr. Aboni Kumar Sahu, Adv.
CC 21749 Mr. Ghanshyam, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

CC 22434 & 22437 Mr. Arun K. Patra, Adv.
Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

CC 22724 Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted to be served on the
counsel who has appeared for the respondents in the High Court.

The matters be listed on 3rd February, 2014.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER