

LISTED ON 28.03.2014
COURT NO. 3
ITEM NO. 47

SECTION IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 1323 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Col. C.P. Muthanna & Ors. ...PETITIONERS
VERSUS

State of Karnataka & Ors. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.02.2013 with an office report dated 14.01.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Application for exemption from filing Official Translation is allowed.
Notice.

Learned counsel, on caveat, appears and accepts notice.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in four week's time. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed in two weeks' time thereafter.

There shall be interim stay insofar as prayer nos. (a) and (b) of the Special Leave Petition are concerned, until further orders."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the 5 respondents on 09.03.2013 through Regd. A.D. M/s V.N. Raghupathy and Akhil Anand, Advocates have put in appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1-2 & 4 respectively. A.D. Card duly signed has been received in respect of respondent nos. 3 & 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf, so far.

Thereafter, the matter was lastly listed before the Id. Registrar on 11.02.2014 with an office report dated 10.02.2014

when he was placed to pass the following order:

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have failed to file counter affidavit, despite final chance granted on the last date.

Respondent Nos.3 and 5 are already ordered to proceed ex parte.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.4 has been filed and copy has also been served on the other side.

No further steps required.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent no. 4 has filed counter affidavit and the same has been included in the paper books.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 26th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Akhil Anand, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-