

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34715/2013

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJIT KUMAR ROUTRAY Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1188/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1195/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1209/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1219/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1220/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1250/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1253/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1265/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1272/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1281/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1325/2014
(With Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.01.14

SLP(C) No. 4764-4765/2014

17:20:49 IST

Reason:

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5461/2014
(With Office Report)

Item No.43

SLP(C) No. 5732/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 12/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.
Mr D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.
Mr Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. P. K. Manohar,Adv.
Mr. Devvrat,Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of all the unserved respondents in all the matters except in SLP(C) no. 5732/2014 in which process fee and spare copies have been filed. Registry to issue notice in SLP(C) no 5732/2014.

Though office report suggests that steps have not been taken by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, the Ld. Counsel who appears on behalf of the State of Odisha submits that he has already taken steps in the month of December and if the steps have already been taken, issue process immediately.

SLP(C) NOS. 34715/2013, 1272/2014/2014

Deleted.

List again on 17.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar