

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1188/2014

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATUL SAHU

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1195/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1200/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1209/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1219/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1250/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1253/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1265/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1281/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1325/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4764-4765/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5461/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5732/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 08/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.
 Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.
 Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.
 Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
 Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of the sole respondent in SLP(C)Nos. 1188, 1195, 1219, 1250, 1253, 1265, 1325, 5461 of 2014 is still incomplete. The petitioners to take fresh steps to effect the service.

SLP(C)No. 1209 of 2014

Among ten respondents, service of Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 and 7 to 10 is complete but none has entered appearance. However, petitioners still to take fresh steps to effect service with respect to Respondent No. 6.

SLP(C)No. 1281 of 2014

Among five respondents, counter affidavit of Respondent Nos. 1 and 5 is still awaited. Be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

Counter affidavit of Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 has already come on record.

SLP(C)Nos. 4764-65 of 2014

Among 40 respondents, counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 is awaited. Be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

Service of Respondent Nos. 3, 4, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 15 to 28 and 30 to 40 is complete but none has entered appearance. With respect to the remaining respondents, petitioners to take fresh steps to effect service.

SLP(C)No. 5372 of 2014

Among three respondents service of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 is complete but none has entered the appearance.

For Respondent No. 1 petitioners to take fresh steps to effect service.

List again on 15.07.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar