

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1188/2014

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATUL SAHU

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1195/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1209/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1219/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1220/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1250/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1253/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1265/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1281/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1325/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4764-4765/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5461/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5732/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 10/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashish Kr. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of the sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 1188, 1220, 1281 and 1325/2014 is complete but none has entered appearance.

These petitions stand complete, however, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules, alongwith the connected petitions.

Service of all the three respondents in SLP(C) No. 5732/2014 is also complete with no presence on behalf of any of them. This petition also stands complete, however, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules, alongwith the connected petitions.

Service report of the sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 1195, 1219, 1250, 1253 and 1265/2014 and of respondent No.6 in SLP(C) No. 1209/2014 is still awaited.

Counter affidavit of respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 4764-4765/2014 is also awaited. Be filed within four weeks.

For remaining unserved respondents in all the petitions, petitioner still to take fresh steps to effect the service.

List again on 2.12.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar