

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34715/2013

STATE OF ODISHA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJIT KUMAR ROUTRAY

Respondent(s)

(Incomplete matters only SLP(C) NOs. 1195, 1265, 1219 and 1206 of 2014 are to be listed before Ld. Registrar's Court)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1219/2014 (XI -A)

SLP(C) No. 1265/2014 (XI -A)

SLP(C) No. 1195/2014 (XI -A)

SLP(C) No. 1206/2014 (XI -A)

(SLP(C) Nos. 1219, 1265, 1195 and 1206 of 2014 are to be listed together before Ld. Registrar Court.)

Date : 13-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr/Ms. Sylona Mohapatra, Adv.  
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR

Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR

Mr. Devvrat, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR

Ms. Niranjana Singh, AOR

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 34715/2013Being complete matter, list the same before the Hon'ble Court  
as per rules.

.....2

SLP(C) Nos. 1195 & 1265/2014

In both matters, two weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved sole respondent.

SLP(C) No. 1219 & 1206/2014

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 21.08.2017 of this Court in respect of the sole respondent in SLP(C) No.1219/14 and respondent No.6 in SLP(C) No.1206/2014. However, Ld.counsel submits that he has already given the address of the above respondents which are the exact addresses for which he has also deposited the process. Registry to issue fresh notice on the addresses given by the petitioner. Dasti is also permitted.

List the matter again on 01.12.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

SB